After Recording Return To: Mortgage Services

PO Box 5449

Mount Laurel, NJ 08054

Return to Phone: 877-766-8244

This Document Prepared By: PHH Mortgage Corporation PO Box 5442 Mount Laure!, NJ 08054 Keith Goldin, Specialist

Parcel ID Number: 10-36-225-012-0000

[Space: Above This Line For Recording Data]

Original Recording Date: December 28 2004

Loan No: 2029252703 Investor Loan No: 0539750328

Original Loan Amount: \$333,700.00

Original Lender Name: HSBC Mortgage Corporation (USA)

New Money: \$14,548.34

Prepared Date: December 02, 2014

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Providing for Fixed interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), mode this 2nd day of December, 2014, between VAUGHN G SILVERMAN, AND NANCY C SILVERMAN (Burrower") and HSBC Bank USA, N.A., whose address is 95 Washington Street, Buffalo, NY 1/213 ("Lender"), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the Security Instrument"), dated December 17, 2004 and recorded in Instrument No: 0436302012, of the Official Records (Name of Records) of Cook County, IL (County and State, or other Jurisdiction) and (2) the Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property", located at

2519 WEST MORSE AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 60645,

(Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof;

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument

Loan No: 2029252703

8300a 08/14

* 5 0 4 6 9 9 + 1 4 *

(nege 1 of 5)

1503549062 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Assignment from Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, INC as Nominee for HSBC Mortgage Corporation (USA) to HSBC Bank USA, N.A. recorded 4/38/3014 2004 14/18/3003

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

- 1. As of **December 1, 2014**, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal Balance") is U.S. \$336,385.37, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.
- 2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 2.875%, from December 1, 2014. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. \$1,335.64, beginning on the 1st day of January, 2015, and continuing thereafter on the same day on each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. The yearly rate of 2.875% will contain in effect until principal and interest are paid in full. If on December 1, 2044 (the "Maturity Dete"), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this 'Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.
- 3. If all or any part of the Froperty or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.
 - If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.
- 4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrew items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:
 - (a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the steep tender the Note; and
 - (b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or accument that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referrer to in (a) above.

5. Borrower understands and agrees that:

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument

Loan No: 2029252703

8300a 08/14

1503549062 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

- (a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.
- (b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrower's obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender's rights under or remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any property or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.
- (c) N th ng in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.
- (d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording fees, title examination, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.
- (e) Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted c_y Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.
- 6. This Agreement modifies an obligation secured by an existing security instrument recorded in Cook County, IL, upon which all recordation taxes have been paid. As of the date of this agreement, the unpaid principal balance of the original obligation secured by the existing security instrument is \$321,837.03. The principal balance secured by the existing security instrument as a result of this Agreement is \$336,385.37, which amount represents the excess of the unpaid principal balance of this original obligation.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument

Loan No: 2029252703

8300a 08/14

* 5 0 4 4 9 + 1 4 *

name 3 of 6

1503549062 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender and I have executed this Agreem	ent.
Uffan)	(Seal)
VAUGHN G SILVERMAN, -BOTTOWER?	(000)
Manay Chuman	(Seal)
NANCY C SILVERMAN -Borrower	
Connect Relays This Line For Asknowld	a dama winī
Space Below This Line For Acknowle	eagments
State of Illinois	
County of Cook	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, a Notary	Public on
the 11th day of December, 2012 by VAUGHN G SILVERN	MAN and NANCY C SILVERMAN.
Horan is Ant =	
10000011/ 10 17411	
(Signature of person taking acknowledgr ter.t)	OFFICIAL SEAL
(Signature of person taking acknowledgr ter.t)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Signature of person taking acknowledgr ter.t)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Signature of person taking acknowledgr ter.t)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Signature of person taking acknowledgr ter.t)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Signature of person taking acknowledgr ter.t)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Signature of person taking acknowledgr ter.t)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Signature of person taking acknowledgr ter.t)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Signature of person taking acknowledgr ter.t)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Signature of person taking acknowledgr ter.t)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Signature of person taking acknowledgr ter.t)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Signature of person taking acknowledgr ter.t)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Signature of person taking acknowledgr ter.t)	AHARON APPLETON NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS



LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument

Loan No: 2029252703

8300a 08/14

* 5 0 4 4 9 + 1 4 *

(page 4 of 5)

1503549062 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

HSBC Bank USA, N.A.
By: (Seal) - Lender
Name: Andrea Kanopka
Title: Vice Presidential Mortgage Loan Administrative Services
Division of HSBC Bank USA, N.A.
/- S- 15
Date of Lender's Signature
[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]
State of No. v Jerşey, County of Burlington
on 100 2015 before me (1/2) (2) de
On, Zo, before the,
(please print name)
a Notary Public in an after said State, personally appeared
Andrea Kanopka Administrative Services Division of HSBC Bank, USA, N.A. of the
Corporation, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed
the same in their capacity, and that by incir signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon
behalf of whigh the individual acted, executed the instrument.
Notary Public Gordon
Notary Public
Notary Public of New Jersey
Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission expires:
wy Commission expires.
Karen L. Gordon
!VUId/V PAINING c a c
My Commission Expires 3/25/2017
EXPires 3/27/2017
T'_
TSOM



Loan No: 2029252703

8300a 08/14

(page 5 of 5)

1503549062 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Loan: 2029252703

STREET ADDRESS: 2519 W. MORSE

CITY: CHICAGO COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: 10-36-225-012-0000

THE WPS. 1/2 OF LOT 7 AND ALL OF LOT 8 IN BLOCK 15 IN NATIONAL CITY REALTY COMPANY'S THIRD ADDITION TO ROGERS PARK MANOR, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SUBTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, NORTH AND SOUTH OF THE INDIAN BOUNDARY LINE, 1N COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS